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Women’s Health Gender-Related Nurse Practitioner/Adult-Gerontology Primary Care Nurse 
Practitioner Curriculum Plan and Required Hours 

Semester Course Number and Name Credit 
Hours 

Didactic 
Clock 
Hours 

Seminar 
Clock 
Hours 

Clinical 
Clock 
Hours 

Lab 
Clock 
Hours 

Total 
Clock 
Hours 

Fall 1 NURS 6013 Advanced Health Assessment and Clinical 
Reasoning 

2 28 
   

28 

  NURS 6014 Advanced Health Assessment Lab 1 
   

28 28 

  NURS 6024  Advanced Pharmacology 3 42 
   

42 
  NURS 6034  Adult Gerontology Primary Care I 3 42 

   
42 

  NURS 6045 Professional Formation 1: Roles and 
Contexts for Advanced Nursing Practice 

1 14 
   

14 

  NURS 6205  Advanced Health Assessment Applications 
for the Adult-Gerontology Primary Care 
Nurse Practitioner 

1 
   

28 28 

  NURS 7305  Advanced Health Assessment Applications 
for the WHGRNP 

1 
   

28 28 

  NURS 7310  Women's & Gender-Related Health for 
Advanced Practice Nursing I 

3 42 
   

42 

  Semester Total 15 168 0 0 84 252 
Spring 1 NURS 6022  Advanced Physiology and Pathophysiology 4 56 

   
56 

  NURS 6055 Professional Formation 2: Application of 
Evidence in Healthcare Environments 

3 42 
   

42 

  NURS 6215  Adult Gerontology Primary Care Nurse 
Practitioner Clinical I 

4 
  

280 
 

280 

  NURS 6234  Adult Gerontology Primary Care II 3 42 
   

42 
  NURS 7320  Women's & Gender-Related Health for 

Advanced Practice Nursing II 
3 42 

   
42 

  Semester Total 17 182 0 280 0 462 
Summer 1 NURS 6031  Advanced Practice Nursing in Primary Care 

of the Adolescent 
1 14 

   
14 

  

NURS 6065 Professional Formation 3: Leading 
Collaborative Change: Improving Delivery 
of Healthcare to Patients and Populations 

4 56 
   

56 

  NURS 6075 Role Transition for Advanced Practice 
Nursing 

1 14 
   

14 

  NURS 6231  Essential Procedures for the Primary Care 
Provider 

2 28 
   

28 

  
NURS 6236  Advanced Concepts in Care of the Older 

Adult 
2 28 

   
28 

  NURS 7315  Practicum in Women's & Gender-Related 
Health  

4 
  

280 
 

280 

  NURS 7330  Women's & Gender-Related Health Issues 1 14 
   

14 
  Semester Total 15 154 0 280 0 434 

Fall 2 NURS 6295 Adult Gerontology Primary Care Nurse 
Practitioner Clinical II 

4 
  

280 
 

280 
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  NURS 7395  Preceptorship in Women's & Gender-
Related Health 

5 
  

350 
 

350 

  Semester Total 9 308 0 630 0 630 
  Program Total 56 812 0 1190 84 1778 

 
Women’s Health Gender-Related Nurse Practitioner/Adult-Gerontology Primary Care Nurse 
Practitioner Part-Time Curriculum Plan and Required Hours 

Semester Course Number and Name Credit 
Hours 

Fall 1 NURS 6013 Advanced Health Assessment and Clinical Reasoning 2 

 NURS 6022  Advanced Physiology and Pathophysiology 4 
  NURS 6045 Professional Formation 1: Roles and Contexts for Advanced Nursing Practice 1 

  
Spring1 NURS 6024  Advanced Pharmacology 3 
  NURS 6055 Professional Formation 2: Application of Evidence in Healthcare Environments 3 

  
Summer 1 NURS 6065 Professional Formation 3: Leading Collaborative Change: Improving Delivery of Healthcare to 

Patients and Populations 
4 

  NURS 6075 Role Transition for Advanced Practice Nursing 1 

  NURS 7330  Women's & Gender-Related Health Issues 1 

  
Fall 2 NURS 6014 Advanced Health Assessment Lab 1 

  NURS 6034  Adult Gerontology Primary Care I 3 
  NURS 6205  Advanced Health Assessment Applications for the Adult-Gerontology Primary Care Nurse 

Practitioner 
1 

  NURS 7305  Advanced Health Assessment Applications for the WHGRNP 1 

  NURS 7310  Women's & Gender-Related Health for Advanced Practice Nursing I 3 
  

Spring 2 NURS 6215  Adult Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical I 4 

  NURS 6234  Adult Gerontology Primary Care II 3 
  NURS 7320  Women's & Gender-Related Health for Advanced Practice Nursing II 3 

  
Summer 2 NURS 6031  Advanced Practice Nursing in Primary Care of the Adolescent 1 
  NURS 6231  Essential Procedures for the Primary Care Provider 2 
  NURS 6236  Advanced Concepts in Care of the Older Adult 2 

  NURS 7315  Practicum in Women's & Gender-Related Health  4 
  

Fall 3 NURS 6295  Adult Gerontology Primary Care Nurse Practitioner Clinical II 4 
  NURS 7395  Preceptorship in Women's & Gender-Related Health 5 

 Total Hours 56 
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